147
Varistor Products
Revision: April 29, 2008
©2008 Littelfuse, Inc. ML Varistor Series
Surface Mount Multilayer Varistors (MLVs)  >  ML Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/series/ML.html for current information.
ML Varistor SeriesRoHS

L 0.125 ±0.012 0.125 ±0.012 2.01 ±0.20 1.6 ±0.15 1.00 ±0.10
W 0.100 ±0.012 0.060 ±0.011 1.60 ±0.28 1.25 ±0.20 0.8 ±0.15 0.020 ±0.004 0.50 ±0.10
Part Numbering System
V 18 1206
PACKING OPTIONS
DEVICE SIZE:
i.e., 120 mil x 60 mil
DEVICE FAMILY
Littelfuse TVSS Device
X
MAXIMUM DC
WORKING VOLTAGE
MLA X X
CAPACITANCE OPTION
No Letter: Standard
L: Low Capacitance Version
END TERMINATION OPTION
 MULTILAYER SERIES
DESIGNATOR
(3mm x 1.5mm)
N: Nickel Barrier (Ni/Sn)
T: 13in (330mm) Diameter Reel, Plastic Carrier Tape
H: 7in (178mm) Diameter Reel, Plastic Carrier Tape
R: 7in (178mm) Diameter Reel, Paper Carrier Tape
Packaging
Device Size
13” Inch  Reel
(“T” Option)
7” Inch Reel
(“H” Option)
7” Inch Reel
(“R” Option)
Bulk Pack (“A” Option)
1210 8,000 2,000 N/A 2,000
1206 10,000 2,500 N/A 2,500
0805 10,000 2,500 N/A 2,500
10,000 2,500 4,000 2,500
0402 N/A N/A 10,000 N/A
*NOTES:
1 V120MLA1210 standard shipping quantities are 1000 pieces per reel for the “H” option and 4000 pieces per reel for “T” option.
154
Varistor Products
©2008 Littelfuse, Inc.
Revision: April 29, 2008
ML Varistor Series
Surface Mount Multilayer Varistors (MLVs)  >  ML Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/series/ML.html for current information.
Tape and Reel Specifications
 Symbol Description
Dimensions in Millimeters
0402 Size 0603, 0805, 1206 & 1210 Sizes
A
0
Width of Cavity Dependent on Chip Size to Minimize Rotation.
0
Length of Cavity Dependent on Chip Size to Minimize Rotation.
K
0
Depth of Cavity Dependent on Chip Size to Minimize Rotation.
W Width of Tape 8 ±0.2
F
E
1
2±0.05 4 ±0.1
2
2 ±0.1  2 ±0.1
0
4 ±0.1 4 ±0.1
D
0